

## **Clean Energy Fund Forum**

January 14, 2015 9 a.m.-5 p.m.

Albany, NY: Empire State Plaza

Meeting Room 5 Albany, NY

New York, NY: Department of Public Service

(via video conference) 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Boardroom

90 Church Street New York, NY

The Clean Energy Fund Forum is intended to provide stakeholders with additional information on many of the strategies the New York State Energy Research and Development Authority (NYSERDA) proposes to employ under the Clean Energy Fund (CEF). It will also offer an opportunity for stakeholders to ask clarifying questions on the information presented and offer comments and feedback for NYSERDA to consider as it prepares its CEF Information Supplement, which is due to the Public Service Commission on February 20, 2015.<sup>1</sup>

Questions and comments can be made at both the Albany and New York City locations. Please note that questions and comments may be time limited in order to accommodate as many participants as possible. Those participants interested in attending via video conference at the New York City location must RSVP with company name and representative's name to cleanenergyfund@nyserda.ny.gov by close of business Monday, January 12, 2015 in order to be added to the building security list and must be prepared to show valid photo identification upon arrival. Attendance at both locations is on a first-come, first-served basis.

9:00 a.m9:30 a.m.	Opening Remarks
	John Rhodes – President and CEO, NYSERDA
9:30a.m11:00 a.m.	Behind the Meter Market Development Strategies
	David Margalit – Chief Operating Officer, NYSERDA
	Commonsial

Commercial

Industrial

**Discussion** 

Multifamily

Residential

• New Construction

## New York State Energy Research and Development Authority

17 Columbia Circle, Albany, NY 12203-6399
(P) 1-866-NYSERDA | (F) 518-862-1091
nyserda.ny.gov | info@nyserda.ny.gov
Richard L. Kauffman, Chairman
John B. Rhodes, President and CEO

**Timeframe** 

Buffalo 726 Exchange Street Suite 821 Buffalo, NY 14210-1484 (P) 716-842-1522 (F) 716-842-0156 New York City 485 Seventh Avenue Suite 1006 New York, NY 10018-6815 (P) 212-971-5342 (F) 518-862-1091 West Valley Site Management Program 9030-B Route 219 West Valley, NY 14171-9500 (P) 716-942-9960 (F) 716-942-9961

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Case 14-M-0094 Notice Soliciting Comments, November 6, 2014

11:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. Comments/ Questions

12:00 p.m.-1:00 p.m. Break

1:00 p.m.-2:00 p.m. Behind the Meter Market Development Strategies (Continued)

John Rhodes - President and CEO, NYSERDA

• Low and Moderate Income

Communities

• On site Power

Renewable Thermal

2:00 p.m.-3:00 p.m. Comments/ Questions

3:00 p.m.- 4:00 p.m. Technology and Business Innovation

Janet Joseph - Vice President for Technology and Strategic Planning, NYSERDA

4:00 p.m.-4:30 p.m. Comments/ Questions

4:30p.m.-5:00 p.m. CEF Budget Clarifications/ Metrics and Evaluation

Jeff Pitkin – Treasurer, NYSERDA

John Rhodes - President and CEO, NYSERDA

**Comments/ Questions**